OP \$1415.00 3961793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of First Lien Trademark Security Agreement Recorded at Reel/Frame 005477/0230 and 005477/0210
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jefferies Finance LLC		08/23/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynatrace LLC			
Street Address:	1601 Trapelo Road, Suite 116			
City:	Waltham			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02541			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Compuware Corporation			
Street Address:	One Campus Martius			
City:	Detroit			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48226			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3961793	RENDERINSPECTOR
Registration Number:	3961879	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	4173940	GOMEZ
Registration Number:	3143784	ACTIVE LATENCY DETECTION
Registration Number:	3920754	PRICEWATCH
Registration Number:	1857560	ECOTOOLS
Registration Number:	2508613	GOMEZ
Registration Number:	2715666	NETWORKVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2868804	VANTAGEVIEW
Registration Number:	1366370	ABEND-AID
Registration Number:	2360960	ABEND-AID FAULT MANAGER
Registration Number:	195354	
		TRADEMARK

900463554 REEL: 006440 FRAME: 0948

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4111984	AUTOSTROBE
Registration Number:	2158693	COMPUWARE
Registration Number:	1620576	COMPUWARE
Registration Number:	3575285	COMPUWARE
Registration Number:	1341600	COMPUWARE
Registration Number:	1410366	FRANKLIN
Registration Number:	3991210	DEVENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	1342129	FILE-AID
Registration Number:	2335549	FILE-AID/DATA SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4112010	HIPERSTATION
Registration Number:	0411983	
Registration Number:	2305172	SMARTCHECK
Registration Number:	0992021	STROBE
Registration Number:	4111982	STROBE
Registration Number:	2271075	TRUE TIME
Registration Number:	1342271	XPEDITER
Registration Number:	2412313	XPEDITER/CODE COVERAGE
Registration Number:	2881187	XPEDITER/XCHANGE
Registration Number:	2904796	DOCSITE PATIENTPLANNER
Registration Number:	3809211	FLEXUSE
Registration Number:	2163063	KEYNOTE
Registration Number:	3715270	KEYNOTE
Registration Number:	2842930	KEYNOTE
Registration Number:	3147424	KEYNOTE RED ALERT
Registration Number:	2853506	KEYNOTE THE INTERNET PERFORMANCE AUTHORI
Registration Number:	3677139	K KEYNOTE THE MOBILE & INTERNET PERFORMA
Registration Number:	3677138	K KEYNOTE THE MOBILE & INTERNET PERFORMA
Registration Number:	2853454	MYKEYNOTE
Registration Number:	2442941	PERSPECTIVE
Registration Number:	2366614	PERSPECTIVE
Registration Number:	2328263	THE INTERNET PERFORMANCE AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	2328255	THE INTERNET PERFORMANCE AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	3673688	THE MOBILE & INTERNET PERFORMANCE AUTHOR
Registration Number:	3673687	THE MOBILE & INTERNET PERFORMANCE AUTHOR
Registration Number:	3142789	WEBEFFECTIVE
Registration Number:	3974252	DEMOANYWHERE
Registration Number:	3974251	DEVICEANYWHERE
Registration Number:	3984775	DEVICEANYWHERE PROOF CENTER

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3984776	DEVICEANYWHERE TEST CENTER
Registration Number:	4005282	MONITORANYWHERE
Serial Number:	86360756	K KEYNOTE
Serial Number:	86360759	K KEYNOTE
Serial Number:	76009482	CUSTOMERSCOPE
Serial Number:	78287105	CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE RANKINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767700

Email: thomas.buettner@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Buettner
Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 2: 330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Buettner
SIGNATURE:	/tjb/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=Compuware - Trademark Release of First Lien [Executed]#page1.tif source=Compuware - Trademark Release of First Lien [Executed]#page2.tif source=Compuware - Trademark Release of First Lien [Executed]#page3.tif source=Compuware - Trademark Release of First Lien [Executed]#page4.tif source=Compuware - Trademark Release of First Lien [Executed]#page5.tif source=Compuware - Trademark Release of First Lien [Executed]#page6.tif source=Compuware - Trademark Release of First Lien [Executed]#page7.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of August 23, 2018 (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is made by JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, located at 520 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, including any successor thereto, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of (i) Dynatrace LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as Keynote Systems, Inc., and Keynote LLC) and (ii) Compuware Corporation, a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"). Except as otherwise provided herein, capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined have the meanings set forth (or incorporated) in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of December 15, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered that certain First Lien Trademark Agreement dated as of December 15, 2014 in favor of the Collateral Agent, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 2015 at (i) Reel 005477 and Frame 0230, and (ii) Reel 005477 and Frame 0210 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): all trademarks (including service marks), slogans, logos, certification marks, trade dress, uniform resource locations (URLs), domain names, corporate names, trade names, or other indicia of source, whether registered or unregistered, all registrations and applications for the foregoing (whether statutory or common law and whether registered or applied for in the United States or any other country, multi-national registry or any political subdivision thereof), together with any and all (i) rights and privileges arising under applicable Legal Requirements with respect to the use of any of the foregoing, (ii) all goodwill associated therewith, (iii) extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto, (iv) rights to proceeds, income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto, including damages, claims and payments for past, present or future infringements, dilutions or other violations thereof, (v) rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and (vi) rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, dilutions or other violations thereof, including the United States trademark registrations and applications for registration, listed on Schedule A attached hereto: and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, pursuant to Section 4 of the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Release of Lien. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security

Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests that it has in, to and under all Trademark Collateral.

- 2. <u>Authorization to Record</u>. The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Trademark and Trademark Office and any applicable government officer record this Termination.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Termination shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the state of New York, without regard to conflict of laws principles.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

US-DOCS\102934942.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC

By: Paul Chisholm

Title: Managing Director

Schedule A

United States	RENDERINSPEC TOR	85/145,47 3	10/05/20 10	3,961,793	05/17/20 11	Compoware	Registere
				7 S. S. A. C. S. S.		Corporation	<u>[d</u>
United States	VANTAGE	85/152,57	10/14/20	3,961,879	05/17/20	Compaware	Registere
		0	18)		11	Согремаціскі	[4
United States	GOMEZ	85/316,88	03/10/20	4,173,940	07/17/20	Compoware	Registere
		0	11		12	Corporation	i i
United States	ACTIVE	78/745.47	1.1/02/20	3.143,784	09/12/20	Compaware	Registere
	LATENCY	3	05		06	Corporation	a
	DETECTION						
United States	CLOUDSLEUTH	858037,37	08/13/20	3,930,754	(03/15/20)	Compaware	Registere
		8	10		11	Corporation	d .
United States	ECOTOOLS	74/444,17	10/05/19	1,857,560	10/11/19	Compaware	Registere
an entrare print talk that the print of		2	93		94	Corporation	d
United States	GOMEZ	75/777.88	08/17/19	2.508.613	11/20/20	Compaware	Registere
		8	99	30000000000000	01	Corporation	d
United States	NETWORKVAN	76/435.02	07/29/20	2,715,666	05/13/20	Compaware	Registere
	TAGE	8	02		03	Corporation	d
United States	VANTAGEVIEW	76/525,12	06/23/20	2,868,804	08/03/20	Compaware	Kegistere
		8	0.3		04	Corporation	
United States	ABIEND-AID	73/43273	6/24/198	1366370	10/22/19	Companie	Registe
		6	13		85	Corporation	l red
United States	ABEND-AID	75/83213	10/27/19	2360960	6/20/200	Сопримате	Registe
- I mean or to real a r	PAULT	6	00		0	Corporation	red
	MANAGER	<u> </u>	1		1		
United States	APM	74/55016	7/18/199	1915354	8/25/199	Compaware	Registe
Action and Action	1 2 2 2 2	8	4		15	Corporation	red
United States	AutoSmobe	85/41754	9/8/2011	4111984	3/13/201	Compaware	Registe
in accompanie acceptance	A response particular	7		5.00.00 00.00 00 °C	12	Corporation	nessi
United States	COMPUWARE	75/26928	7/4/1997	2158693	5/(9/199	Companyare	Registe
		**			8	Corporation	resi

United States	COMPUWARE	74/02819	2/9/1990	1620576	10/30/19	Compaware	Registe
		8			90	Corporation	i red
United States	COMPUWARE	77745672	4/24/200	3375283	2/17/200	Comparate	Registe
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	and Design	3		***************************************	9	Corporation	j red
United States	COMPUWARE	73/43273	6/24/198	1341600	6/11/198	Comparware	Regisse
	ROUNDEL LOGO	Ä			5	Corporation	red
United States	DATA-XPERT	73/59095	3/31/198	1410336	9/23/198	Comparante	Registe
		4	6		6	Corporation	red
United States	DEVENTERPRIS	85/12159	9/2/2010	3991210	7/5/2011	Соправане	Registe
	i E	5				Corporation	red
United States	FILE-AID	73/44671	10/5/198	1342129	6/18/198	Compaiware	Registe
		5	3		5	Corporation	red
United States	FILE-AHD/DATA	73/669866	1 3/29/199	2333549	3/28/200	Compaware	Registe
,	SOLUTIONS	5	Q		0	Corporation	red
United States	HIPERSTATION	85/43646	1 9/30/201	4112010	3/13/201	Созгражате	Registe
Manual Manual		4	1		2	Corporation	red
United States	ismbe	85/41753	9/8/2011	4111983	3/13/201	Comparame	Registe
everywa comorew	Waterouse.	\$	3000 200 4	V 2 V 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	2	Corporation	red
United States	SMARTCHECK	75/36337	9/25/199	2305172	1/4/2000	Compaware	Regisse
KARIOTEAN YNTERNOO	S CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR	4	7	20010000 6 7 80	3376.80003	Corporation	red
United States	STROBE	72/45376	4/6/1973	992021	8/27/197	Companyare	Registe
CARRON CARRON	D 1 18/7/2013	4	**************************************	776061	<i>\$\$60.171</i> 4	Corporation	lung med
United States	STROBE	85/41752	9/8/2011	4111982	3/13/201	\$	Registe
Fathering Greeks	0.000,0000	•	77876418.1	********	S	Compainate	4
United States	TRUETIME	75/34413	8/20/199	2271075	2 8/17/199	Corporation	l red
Canaresia organica	A SU CHE A ROYME	13124413	3	2212013	•	Compaware	Registe
8.8	E recommendation		17 1 o massan	X 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	9	Corporation	red
United States	XPEDITER	73/49665	8/27/198	1342271	6/18/198	Compaware	Regisse
9 3 - N - 9 - 9N - N	- androma androma services	6	14	********	5	Corporation	red
United States	XPEDITER/COD	75/83212	10/27/19	2412313	12/12/20	Compaware	Registe
	E COVERAGE	6	99	***************************************	00	Corporation	red
United States	XPEDITER/XCH	76/54850	10/2/200	2881187	9/7/2004	Compawate	Registe
	ANGE	4	farianianianiani 3			Corporation	4.red
United States	DOCSITE	78/248,35	05/12/20	2,504,756	11/23/20	Compaware	Registe
	PATIENTPLANN	5	03		()4	Corporation	red
	ER & Design						
		> *	mmummummummummummummummummummummummummu				annonnonnonnonnonnonnonnon

US-DOCS\102934942.5

Grantor	Mark	Country	App No.	App Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date
Keynote Systems, loc.	KEYNOTE and Design Markeynois	U.S.	86/360756	8/7/2014		
Keynesc Systems. Inc.	KEYNOTE and Design	U.S.	86/360759	8/7/2014		
Keynote Systems, Inc.	CUSTOMERSCOPE	U.S.	76/009482	3/24/2000	2503133	10/30/2001
Keynose Systems, Inc.	CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE RANKINGS	U.S.	78/287105	8/13/2003	2849954	6/1/2004
Keynote Systems, Inc.	FLEXUSE	U.S.	77/728526	5/4/2009	3809211	6/29/2010
Keynote Systems, Inc.	KEYNOTE	U.S.	74/713308	8/9/1995	2163063	6/9/1998
Keynote Systems, Inc.	KEYNOTE	U.S.	77/762959	6/18/2009	3715270	11/24/2009
Keynote Systems, Inc.	KEYNOTE	U.S.	78/180295	10/30/2002	2842930	5/18/2004
Keynste Systems, Inc.	KEYNOTE RED ALERT	U.S.	78/180676	10/30/2002	3147424	9/26/3006
Keymue Systems, Inc.	K KEYNOTE THE MOBILE & INTERNET PERFORMANCE AUTHORITY and Design Chargeone	U.S.	78/892143	12/6/2:392	2853506	6/13/2884
Keymuse Systems, Inc.	K KEYNOTE THE MOBILE & INTERNET PERFORMANCE AUTHORITY and Design Design	U.S.	77/303232	18/36/2007	3677139	9/1/21849
Keyrone Systems. Inc.	K KEYNOTE THE MOBILE & INTERNET PERFORMANCE AUTHORITY and Design Dissynote	US.	77/305225	18/16/2007	3677138	Ŵ1/2009
Keynote Systems, Inc.	MAKEANOLE	U.S.	78/180294	16930/2002	2853454	6/15/2004
Keysote Systems, Inc.	PERSPECTIVE	U.S.	75/219950	12/31/1996	2442941	4/10/2001

US-DOCS\102934942.5

Granter	Mark	Country	App No.	App Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date
Keynote Systems, Inc.	PERSPECTIVE	U.S.	75/22(00)3	12/31/1996	2366614	7/11/2000
Keynese Systems, Inc.	THE INTERNET PERFORMANCE AUTHORITY	U.S.	75/536908	8/14/1998	2328263	3/14/2000
Keynose Systems, lasc.	THE INTERNET PERSORMANCE AUTHORITY	U.S.	75/535090	8/14/1998	2328253	3/14/2000
Keynose Systems, Inc.	THE MOBILE & INTERNET PERFORMANCE AUTHORITY	U.S.	77/305211	10/16/2007	3673688	8/25/2009
Keynose Systems, Inc.	THE MOBILE & INTERNET PERFORMANCE AUTHORITY	U.S.	77/305200	10/16/2007	3673687	8/25/2009
Keynote Systems, Inc.	WEBEFFECTIVE	U.S.	78/175452	10/17/2002	3142789	9/12/2006
Mobile Complete, Inc.	DEMOANYWHERE	U.S.	85/156406	10/19/2010	3974252	6/7/2011
Mobile Complete, Inc.	DEVICEANYWHERE	U.S.	85/156403	10/19/2010	3974251	6/7/2011
Mobile Complese, Inc.	DEVICEANYWHERE PROOF CENTER	U.S.	85/156408	10/19/2010	3984775	6/28/2011
Mobile Complete, Inc.	DEVICEANYWHERE TEST CENTER	U.S.	85/156812	10/19/2010	3984776	6/28/2011
Mobile Complete, Inc.	MONITORANYWHERE	U.S.	85/156413	10/19/2010	4005282	8/2/2011

US-DOCS\102934942.5

RECORDED: 08/23/2018